Rev 0.00 May 2017
U
ser’s M
anual
ISL7202xCSEHEVAL1Z
User’s Manual: Evaluation Board
High Reliability Space

• CAN bus termination resistance of 60Ω across the CANH and CANL differential signal lines
• Board temperature: +25°C
1.3 Ordering Information
1.4 Related Literature
• For a full list of related documents, visit our website
• ISL72026CSEH, ISL72027CSEH, and ISL72028CSEH product pages
Part Number Description
ISL72026CSEHEVAL1Z ISL72026CSEH evaluation board
ISL72027CSEHEVAL1Z ISL72027CSEH evaluation board
ISL72028CSEHEVAL1Z ISL72028CSEH evaluation board
UG118 Rev.0.00 Page 3 of 21
May 5, 2017
ISL7202xCSEHEVAL1Z 1. Overview
1.5 Introduction
The ISL72026CSEHEVAL1Z, ISL72027CSEHEVAL1Z, and ISL72028CSEHEVAL1Z evaluation boards are
exactly the same, except for the CAN transceiver part installed at reference designator U1.
• The ISL72026CSEHEVAL1Z has an ISL72026CSEHF/PROTO IC installed at U1. It will have a paper label
indicating it is an ISL72026CSEHEVAL1Z board.
• The ISL72027CSEHEVAL1Z has an ISL72027CSEHF/PROTO IC installed at U1. It will have a paper label
indicating it is an ISL72027CSEHEVAL1Z board.
• The ISL72028CSEHEVAL1Z has an ISL72028CSEHF/PROTO IC installed at U1. It will have a paper label
indicating it is an ISL72028CSEHEVAL1Z board.
The ISL7202xCSEHEVAL1Z boards are designed to provide a quick and easy method for evaluating the
ISL72026CSEH, ISL72027CSEH, and ISL72028CSEH 3.3V radiation tolerant CAN transceivers.
Table 1 shows the functional differences between the three part types. Figure 1 shows the block diagrams/pinouts